

CS. No. 321/18

VIKAS KUMAR & ORS. VS SMT. MUNNI DEVI

02.07.2018

Present: Sh. Vijender Singh, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff No.1
Sh. Manoj, son of defendant Smt. Munni Devi,
Vakalatnama filed and copy supplied of application
u/sec. 151 CPC.

Copy in terms of application be supplied to the counsel for defendant who shall file written statement while supplying in advance copy thereof to the counsel for plaintiff against receipt, for 09.08.2018. Plaintiff may file replication if desire, with copy to the counsel for defendant in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.07.2018