

CS. No. 321/18

VIKAS KUMAR & ORS. VS SMT. MUNNI DEVI

19.09.2018

Present: Sh. Gurbaksh Singh, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff No.1.

Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Time is sought for filing replication. Request is declined.

Replication not filed, now need to be filed.

No admission/denial is being done. Following issues have been framed:

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled for decree of declaration as claimed in prayer clause .i of the plaint? OPP.
2. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the decree of damages of Rs.5,00,000/-(Rupees Five Lakhs Only)? OPP.
3. Whether the suit is Barred by limitation? OPD.
4. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for and hence explained.

Advance copy of affidavit's of P.Ws be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for defendant in advance and against receipt and at least a month before NDOH 03.12.2018. Parties may file list of witnesses as per rules.

Written statement is stated to have been filed by Sh. Arun Kaushik and copies thereof claimed to have been sent to the counsel for plaintiff through speed post which is received but without any copy/document, however, same is not found traceable on record. Ahlmad is directed to trace out the same and place it on record. Sh. Kaushik shows the copy of written statement so filed by him on 07.09.2018 in the court.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.09.2018