

04/02/2019

Present : Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. counsel alongwith Samit
Sharma, plaintiff / proprietor.

Sh. S.D. Asthana, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Spare copy kept on record of the application u/o 9 rule 7
CPC also. Previous written statement is given to Sh. Arun Kaushik,
who does not want to file any formal reply and his submission is that
his application may be allowed subject to appropriate cost. Hence
allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1000/-, which is paid. Written statement
is on record. No admission / denial is done.

Following issues have been framed:-

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs. 4,29,838/-
alongwith interest there upon, if so at what rate and for what period?

OPP

2. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for and hence
explained.

Advance copy of affidavit's of PWs be supplied to the
Ld. counsel for the defendant in advance and against receipt and at
least a month before NDOH i.e 17/07/2019. Parties may file list of
witnesses as per rules. Affidavit of PW Samit Sharma is filed. Copy
is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 04.02.19