

CS NO. 321/18
VIKAS KUMAR AND ORS.
VS.
SMT. MUNNI DEVI

15.04.2021

Present : Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through Cisco Webex hearing.

Affidavit of DW- Munni Devi was filed.

An application under Section 151 CPC for recalling
the order dated 13.10.2020 was filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up on 20.07.2021 for reply and arguments on
the above-said application.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.04.2021