

06.03.2026

Present : Sh. Avtar Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

All the parties are directed to maintain status quo in respect of the suit property until the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration on **13.04.2026**.

(VIKAS GARG)

District Judge-05(East)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-06.03.2026