

VIKAS KUMAR AND ORS. Vs. SMT. MUNNI DEVI

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Akash Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Arun Kaushik, Ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Put up for clarifications on **05.06.2026**.

All the parties are directed to maintain the status quo qua the suit property till NDOH.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.04.2026